

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2980-2981/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in SA No. 1802/1980 & SA No. 1803/1980 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTU SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file an application for substituted service to serve the unserved respondent.

j]

[Meenu Sethi]

Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwa

Court Master

